
Effect of Rain Timing and Flow on Available Phosphate AP and Electrical Conductivity (salts) EC 2009/2025
Still Ck Exit Mansfield Rd Still Ck Charltons Ck

Rain Volume Flow AP EC Rain Volume Flow AP EC Rain Volume Flow AP EC

Mean All All All 0.026 321 Mean All All All 0.035 501 Mean All All All 0.042 361

Mean <24 hours All All 0.031 305 Mean <24 hours All All 0.048 480 Mean <24 hours All All 0.056 345

Mean 1-7 day s All All 0.037 297 Mean 1-7 day s All All 0.048 465 Mean 1-7 day s All All 0.036 369

Mean 1-3 day s All All 0.027 324 Mean 1-3 day s All All 0.034 443 Mean 1-3 day s All All 0.031 370

Mean 4-7 day s All All 0.021 318 Mean 4-7 day s All All 0.038 506 Mean 4-7 day s All All 0.037 367

Mean >7 day s All All 0.022 346 Mean >7 day s All All 0.016 596 Mean >7 day s All All 0.033 373

% tests <24hrs 35% % tests <24hrs 29% % tests <24hrs 38%

Mean <24 hours light All 0.020 324 Mean <24 hours light All 0.035 541 Mean <24 hours light All 0.021 355

Mean <24 hours medium All 0.038 309 Mean <24 hours medium All 0.047 406 Mean <24 hours medium All 0.054 380

Mean <24 hours heav y All 0.059 219 Mean <24 hours heav y All 0.118 312 Mean <24 hours heav y All 0.175 233

Mean 1-3 day s light All 0.020 324 Mean 1-3 day s light All 0.014 501 Mean 1-3 day s light All 0.021 389

Mean 1-3 day s medium All 0.026 307 Mean 1-3 day s medium All 0.047 408 Mean 1-3 day s medium All 0.035 340

Mean 1-3 day s heav y All 0.052 0 Mean 1-3 day s heav y All 0.072 332 Mean 1-3 day s heav y All 0.105 273

Mean All low f low 0.015 362 Mean All low f low 0.020 603 Mean All low f low 0.026 388

Mean All medium f low 0.028 315 Mean All medium f low 0.033 452 Mean All medium f low 0.039 346

Mean All high f low 0.053 227 Mean All high f low 0.064 350 Mean All high f low 0.132 273

 

Rain Volume Flow AP EC Rain Volume Flow AP EC Rain Volume Flow AP EC

within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0 330 within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.06 330 within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.02 200

within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.14 90 within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.27 120 within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.11 250

within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.11 190 Within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.02 340 within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.05 320

within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.08 220 within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.1 300 within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.17 140

within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.03 220 within 24 hours xheav y medium f low 0.1 340 within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.07 200

within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0 180 within 24 hours xheav y medium f low 0.16 440 within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.31 130

within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.09 190 within 24 hours medium xhigh f low 0.06 320 within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.36 220

within 24 hours xheav ymedium f low 0.02 330 within 24 hours medium xhigh f low 0.01 330 within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.32 260

within 24 hours medium xhigh f low 0.01 310 Within 24 hours medium xhigh f low 0.01 260 within 24 hours xheav y xhigh f low 0.3 240

within 24 hours medium xhigh f low 0.02 280 within 24 hours medium xhigh f low 0.12 320 within 24 hours xheav y medium f low 0.04 370

within 24 hours medium xhigh f low 0.09 210 within 24 hours medium xhigh f low 0.02 380 within 24 hours medium xhigh f low 0.01 290

within 24 hours medium xhigh f low 0.07 220 within 24 hours medium xhigh f low 0.14 260 within 24 hours medium xhigh f low 0.07 650

within 24 hours medium xhigh f low 0.04 230 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0 500 within 24 hours medium xhigh f low 0.15 280

within 24 hours mediummedium f low 0.13 390 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.02 670 within 24 hours medium xhigh f low 0.09 320

within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.01 370 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.01 540 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0 280

within 24 hours medium medium f low 0 360 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0 600 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.05 350

within 24 hours mediummedium f low 0.12 400 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.15 350 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.1 710

within 24 hours mediummedium f low 0 390 within 24 hours medium low f low 0.04 340 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.07 450

within 24 hours mediummedium f low 0 310 within 24 hours medium ? 0.03 410 Within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.01 790

within 24 hours mediummedium f low 0.05 230 within 24 hours light xhigh f low 0.08 350 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.01 350

within 24 hours mediummedium f low 0 290 Within 24 hours Light xhigh f low 0 270 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.06 310

within 24 hours mediummedium f low 0.11 200 within 24 hours light xhigh f low 0.09 300 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.04 320

within 24 hours mediummedium f low 0 350 within 24 hours light xhigh f low 0.06 350 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.1 240

within 24 hours mediummedium f low 0 390 within 24 hours light xhigh f low 0.13 270 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0 340

within 24 hours mediummedium f low 0.01 290 within 24 hours light medium f low 0.02 560 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.1 370

within 24 hours medium low f low 0 410 within 24 hours light medium f low 0.06 770 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.07 320

within 24 hours medium ? 0.07 250 within 24 hours light medium f low 0.02 450 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.02 370

within 24 hours light xhigh f low 0.09 250 Within 24 hours Light Medium f low 0 330 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0 370

within 24 hours light medium f low 0.01 260 Within 24 hours Light Medium f low 0 460 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.05 320

within 24 hours light medium f low 0 340 Within 24 hours Light Medium f low 0.03 390 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.06 340

within 24 hours light medium f low 0.04 290 within 24 hours light medium f low 0.01 470 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.06 320

within 24 hours light medium f low 0.01 220 within 24 hours light medium f low 0.03 360 within 24 hours medium medium f low 0.1 310

within 24 hours light medium f low 0.1 310 within 24 hours light medium f low 0.09 420 within 24 hours medium low f low 0.03 350

within 24 hours light medium f low 0.09 240 within 24 hours light medium f low 0.02 490 Within 24 hours Light High f low 0.03 250

within 24 hours light medium f low 0 270 within 24 hours light medium f low 0 560 within 24 hours light medium f low 0 340

within 24 hours light medium f low 0 350 within 24 hours light medium f low 0.01 550 Within 24 hours Light Medium f low 0 370

within 24 hours light medium f low 0 330 within 24 hours light low f low 0.02 340 within 24 hours light medium f low 0.02 310

within 24 hours light medium f low 0.04 270 within 24 hours light low f low 0.04 780 within 24 hours light medium f low 0.04 360

within 24 hours light medium f low 0 280 within 24 hours light low f low 0.04 740 within 24 hours light medium f low 0.09 260

within 24 hours light medium f low 0 210 within 24 hours light low f low 0.01 740 within 24 hours light medium f low 0.02 290

within 24 hours light medium f low 0 340 within 24 hours light low f low 0.02 620 within 24 hours light medium f low 0 370

within 24 hours light medium f low 0.02 300 within 24 hours light low f low 0 780 within 24 hours light medium f low 0.01 370

within 24 hours light medium f low 0 360 within 24 hours light low f low 0 530 within 24 hours light medium f low 0.01 310

within 24 hours light medium f low 0 390 within 24 hours light low f low 0.07 520 within 24 hours light medium f low 0.06 300

within 24 hours light low f low 0 370 within 24 hours light low f low 0 660 within 24 hours light medium f low 0.04 360

within 24 hours light low f low 0.01 340 within 24 hours light 0.06 770 within 24 hours light low f low 0 350

within 24 hours light low f low 0.05 330 within 24 hours light ? 0.06 590 Within 24 hours Light Low f low 0 380

within 24 hours light Low f low 0.03 390 within 24 hours light low f low 0.06 770 Within 24 hours Light Low f low 0.03 350

within 24 hours light low f low 0.01 380 within 24 hours light ? 0.03 840 within 24 hours light low f low 0.01 340

within 24 hours light low f low 0 380 within 24 hours light ? 0.03 590 within 24 hours light low f low 0.13 290

within 24 hours light low f low 0 370 within 24 hours light ? 0.03 700 within 24 hours light low f low 0.03 350

within 24 hours light low f low 0 360 ? ? medium f low 0.07 350 within 24 hours light low f low 0.01 490

within 24 hours light low f low 0 320 4-7 day s xheav y xhigh f low 0.08 410 within 24 hours light low f low 0 350

within 24 hours light low f low 0 350 4-7 day s xheav y medium f low 0.07 390 within 24 hours light low f low 0.02 320

within 24 hours light low f low 0 330 4-7 day s xheav y low f low 0 620 within 24 hours light low f low 0.01 490

within 24 hours light low f low 0.06 320 4-7 day s medium xhigh f low 0.04 340 within 24 hours light low f low 0.01 440

within 24 hours light ? 0.02 360 4-7 day s medium medium f low 0 540 within 24 hours light low f low 0.01 340

within 24 hours light ? 0 420 4-7 day s medium medium f low 0.01 440 within 24 hours light low f low 0 350

within 24 hours light ? 0.05 330 4-7 day s medium medium f low 0.05 440 within 24 hours light low f low 0 350

4-7 day s xheav y xhigh f low 0.03 300 4-7 day s medium medium f low 0.04 330 within 24 hours light low f low 0 360

4-7 day s medium xHigh f low 0.06 200 4-7 day s medium medium f low 0.06 470 within 24 hours light low f low 0 370

4-7 day s medium medium f low 0.04 310 4-7 day s light medium f low 0 480 within 24 hours light low f low 0.01 370

4-7 day s xheav ymedium f low 0 210 4-7 day s light medium f low 0.16 520 within 24 hours light low f low 0 360

4-7 day s mediummedium f low 0 230 4-7 day s Light Medium f low 0.04 490 within 24 hours light low f low 0 380

4-7 day s mediummedium f low 0 240 4-7 day s light medium f low 0 430 within 24 hours light low f low 0.04 360

4-7 day s Mediummedium f low 0.02 240 4-7 day s light medium f low 0.06 510 Within 24 hours Light ? 0.09 390

4-7 day s medium low f low 0.01 370 4-7 day s light low f low 0.01 590 within 24 hours light ? 0 390

4-7 day s light medium f low 0.08 280 4-7 day s Light Low f low 0.02 680 4-7 day s xheav y medium f low 0 260

4-7 day s Light Medium f low 0.02 300 4-7 day s Light Low f low 0.04 650 4-7 day s medium medium f low 0 290

4-7 day s light medium f low 0.01 360 4-7 day s Light ? 0.03 510 4-7 day s medium medium f low 0.01 250

4-7 day s light medium f low 0.07 240 4-7 day s light ? 0.04 430 4-7 day s medium medium f low 0.05 350

4-7 day s light medium f low 0.02 270 4-7 day s light ? 0.01 720 4-7 day s medium medium f low 0.07 320

4-7 day s light medium f low 0 390 4-7 day s light ? 0.02 680 4-7 day s medium low f low 0.03 350

4-7 day s light medium f low 0.1 300 4-7 day s ? xhigh f low 0.05 370 4-7 day s medium low f low 0.09 270

4-7 day s light medium f low 0.02 360 4-7 day s ? medium f low 0 340 4-7 day s light medium f low 0.04 270

4-7 day s light medium f low 0.02 370 4-7 day s ? medium f low 0.12 350 4-7 day s Light Medium f low 0.01 430

4-7 day s light low f low 0.03 330 4-7 day s ? medium f low 0 380 4-7 day s light medium f low 0.07 320

4-7 day s light low f low 0 310 4-7 day s ? medium f low 0 470 4-7 day s light medium f low 0.04 340

4-7 day s light low f low 0.07 410 4-7 day s ? medium f low 0.04 390 4-7 day s light low f low 0 290

4-7 day s Light low f low 0 280 4-7 day s ? low f low 0.01 760 4-7 day s Light Low f low 0.03 360

4-7 day s Light low f low 0.01 330 4-7 day s ? low f low 0.11 620 4-7 day s Light Low f low 0 380

4-7 day s light low f low 0.02 420 4-7 day s ? low f low 0.01 870 4-7 day s Light Low f low 0.16 340

4-7 day s light low f low 0 320 4-7 day s ? ? 0.05 460 4-7 day s Light Low f low 0.04 340

4-7 day s light low f low 0 390 1-7 day s medium ? 0.06 380 4-7 day s light low f low 0 330

4-7 day s light low f low 0.02 420 1-7 day s light medium f low 0.1 390 4-7 day s light low f low 0.01 350

4-7 day s light ? 0 390 1-7 day s light ? 0.02 620 4-7 day s light low f low 0.01 310

4-7 day s ? xhigh f low 0.04 250 1-7 day s light ? 0.01 470 4-7 day s light low f low 0.01 470

4-7 day s ? medium f low 0 310 1-3 day s xheav y xhigh f low 0.05 270 4-7 day s light low f low 0.08 950

4-7 day s ? medium f low 0.01 310 1-3 day s xheav y xhigh f low 0.12 260 4-7 day s light low f low 0 380

4-7 day s ? medium f low 0 330 1-3 day s xheav y xhigh f low 0 4-7 day s light low f low 0 370

4-7 day s ? medium f low 0.01 330 1-3 day s xheav y xhigh f low 0.03 4-7 day s light low f low 0.04 390

4-7 day s ? medium f low 0 400 1-3 day s xheav y xhigh f low 0.1 4-7 day s light low f low 0.02 430

4-7 day s ? medium f low 0 320 1-3 day s xheav y low f low 0 320 4-7 day s Light 0 360

1-3 day s xheav y xhigh f low 0.06 140 1-3 day s xheav y low f low 0.05 330 4-7 day s Light 0.01 370

1-3 day s xheav y xhigh f low 0.06 200 1-3 day s xheav y ? 0.15 360 4-7 day s ? medium f low 0.05 350

1-3 day s xheav y xhigh f low 0.06 220 1-3 day s xheav y ? 0.15 450 4-7 day s ? medium f low 0.05 370

1-3 day s xheav y medium f low 0.06 310 1-3 day s medium xhigh f low 0.04 530 4-7 day s ? medium f low 0.08 360

1-3 day s medium xhigh f low 0.06 200 1-3 day s medium xhigh f low 0 260 4-7 day s ? low f low 0.08 390

1-3 day s medium xhigh f low 0.02 270 1-3 day s medium xhigh f low 0.08 280 4-7 day s ? low f low 0.05 360

1-3 day s medium xhigh f low 0 220 1-3 day s medium xhigh f low 0.04 220 4-7 day s ? ? 0.1 400

1-3 day s mediummedium f low 0 350 1-3 day s medium xhigh f low 0.09 420 1-7 day s xheav y medium f low 0.06 330

1-3 day s mediummedium f low 0.03 280 1-3 day s medium medium f low 0.01 350 1-7 day s medium medium f low 0.01 390

1-3 day s mediummedium f low 0.05 420 1-3 day s medium medium f low 0.01 280 1-7 day s medium low f low 0.06 330

1-3 day s mediummedium f low 0.03 370 1-3 day s medium medium f low 0.06 400 1-7 day s medium low f low 0.01 390

1-3 day s mediummedium f low 0.01 320 1-3 day s medium medium f low 0.03 490 1-7 day s medium low f low 0.01 390

1-3 day s mediummedium f low 0.03 330 1-3 day s medium medium f low 0.04 450 1-7 day s medium low f low 0.02 400

1-3 day s light medium f low 0.04 300 1-3 day s medium medium f low 0.14 460 1-7 day s medium ? 0.07 310

1-3 day s light medium f low 0 380 1-3 day s medium medium f low 0.09 440 1-7 day s light medium f low 0.05 370

1-3 day s light medium f low 0.04 320 1-3 day s medium medium f low 0 420 1-7 day s light low f low 0.03 410

1-3 day s light medium f low 0 280 1-3 day s medium medium f low 0.04 380 1-3 day s xheav y xhigh f low 0.19 220

1-3 day s light medium f low 0.02 270 1-3 day s light xhigh f low 0.02 300 1-3 day s xheav y xhigh f low 0.02 270

1-3 day s light medium f low 0.05 310 1-3 day s light xhigh f low 0.05 800 1-3 day s xheav y xhigh f low 0.12 280

1-3 day s light medium f low 0.02 410 1-3 day s light xhigh f low 0.1 380 1-3 day s xheav y xhigh f low 0.09 320

1-3 day s light medium f low 0.04 260 1-3 day s light medium f low 0.01 300 1-3 day s medium xhigh f low 0.03 350

1-3 day s light medium f low 0.04 360 1-3 day s light medium f low 0 300 1-3 day s medium medium f low 0.01 370

1-3 day s light low f low 0.06 310 1-3 day s light medium f low 0 340 1-3 day s medium medium f low 0.02 350

1-3 day s light low f low 0.07 350 1-3 day s Light Medium f low 0.02 340 1-3 day s medium medium f low 0.08 220

1-3 day s light low f low 0 450 1-3 day s Light Medium f low 0 480 1-3 day s medium medium f low 0.07 370

1-3 day s light low f low 0.02 450 1-3 day s Light Medium f low 0 430 1-3 day s medium low f low 0 380

1-3 day s light low f low 0 430 1-3 day s Light Medium f low 0.01 520 1-3 day s light medium f low 0 340

1-3 day s light low f low 0 440 1-3 day s light medium f low 0 550 1-3 day s Light Medium f low 0.01 320

1-3 day s light low f low 0 410 1-3 day s light medium f low 0 570 1-3 day s Light Medium f low 0.02 300

1-3 day s light low f low 0.02 370 1-3 day s light medium f low 0 450 1-3 day s light medium f low 0.06 310

1-3 day s light low f low 0.03 340 1-3 day s light medium f low 0 480 1-3 day s light medium f low 0 320

1-3 day s light low f low 0 260 1-3 day s light low f low 0.06 460 1-3 day s light medium f low 0 310

1-3 day s light low f low 0.01 270 1-3 day s light low f low 0.04 510 1-3 day s light medium f low 0.01 360

1-3 day s light low f low 0 400 1-3 day s light low f low 0 520 1-3 day s light medium f low 0.05 310

1-3 day s light low f low 0 350 1-3 day s light low f low 0 410 1-3 day s light low f low 0.04 360

1 - 7 day s medium ? 0.04 250 1-3 day s light low f low 0 510 4-7 day s light low f low 0 380

1 - 7 day s light medium f low 0.06 240 1-3 day s Light Low f low 0 560 1-3 day s light low f low 0.02 360

1 - 7 day s light ? 0.01 400 1-3 day s light low f low 0.02 870 1-3 day s light low f low 0.05 380

>7 day s xheav ymedium f low 0.04 280 1-3 day s light low f low 0 650 1-3 day s Light Low f low 0.03 340

>7 day s mediummedium f low 0.05 270 1-3 day s light low f low 0 570 1-3 day s Light Low f low 0 410

>7 day s mediummedium f low 0.02 410 1-3 day s Light Low f low 0.02 560 1-3 day s Light Low f low 0.01 390

>7 day s medium low f low 0.02 330 1-3 day s Light ? 0 1-3 day s light low f low 0.04 320

>7 day s light medium f low 0 280 1-3 day s light ? 0.01 670 1-3 day s light low f low 0.05 330

>7 day s light medium f low 0.05 280 1-3 day s light ? 0.02 500 1-3 day s light low f low 0.02 470

>7 day s light low f low 0 350 >7 day s xheav y xhigh f low 0 810 1-3 day s light low f low 0.03 690

>7 day s light low f low 0.05 300 >7 day s xheav y Low f low 0.02 730 1-3 day s light low f low 0.07 920

>7 day s light low f low 0.01 350 >7 day s medium Low f low 0.01 410 1-3 day s light low f low 0 410

>7 day s light low f low 0.05 380 >7 day s light medium f low 0.01 640 1-3 day s light low f low 0 350

>7 day s light low f low 0.06 280 >7 day s light medium f low 0.02 350 1-3 day s light low f low 0 360

>7 day s light low f low 0.01 280 >7 day s light medium f low 0 630 1-3 day s light low f low 0 360

>7 day s light low f low 0.01 340 >7 day s light medium f low 0 420 1-3 day s light low f low 0 370

>7 day s light low f low 0.01 300 >7 day s light low f low 0.01 590 1-3 day s light low f low 0.03 340

>7 day s light low f low 0 440 >7 day s Light Low f low 0.01 610 1-3 day s light low f low 0.02 390

>7 day s light low f low 0 480 >7 day s light low f low 0.02 630 1-3 day s light low f low 0.01 370

>7 day s light low f low 0.01 370 >7 day s light low f low 0.07 380 1-3 day s light low f low 0.03 440

>7 day s light low f low 0 490 >7 day s light low f low 0 590 1-3 day s light low f low 0.02 370

>7 day s light ? 0.05 310 >7 day s light low f low 0 580 >7 day s not recordedlow f low 0.05 340

>7 day s light ? 0.03 370 >7 day s light low f low 0.01 530 >7 day s medium medium f low 0.05 370

>7 day s light ? 0.02 350 >7 day s light low f low 0.04 770 >7 day s medium low f low 0 340

>7 day s light ? 0.05 460 >7 day s light low f low 0 850 >7 day s medium low f low 0.06 320

>7 day s ? medium f low 0 350 >7 day s ? no f low 0.01 710 >7 day s medium Low f low 0.1 360

>7 day s ? medium f low 0 340 >7 day s ? low f low 0.03 710 >7 day s medium low f low 0.01 340

>7 day s ? medium f low 0.02 320 >7 day s ? low f low 0.04 530 >7 day s light low f low 0.08 310

>7 day s ? medium f low 0 340 > 7 day s xheav y ? 0.04 570 >7 day s light low f low 0.04 340

>7 day s ? medium f low 0.02 330 > 7 day s light low f low 0.01 520 >7 day s light low f low 0.06 330

>7 day s ? medium f low 0.02 320 > 7 day s light ? 0.04 740 >7 day s light low f low 0.02 320

>7 day s ? medium f low 0.06 280 > 7 day s light ? 0.04 430 >7 day s light low f low 0.05 340

>7 day s ? medium f low 0.05 260 > 7 day s light ? 0.02 680 >7 day s light low f low 0.03 370

>7 day s ? medium f low 0.02 410 > 7 day s light ? 0.02 500 >7 day s light low f low 0.03 830

>7 day s ? low f low 0.04 340 > 7 day s ? medium f low 0 480 >7 day s light low f low 0 490

>7 day s ? low f low 0 350 > 7 day s ? medium f low 0.03 540 >7 day s light low f low 0.03 380

>7 day s ? low f low 0 340 > 7 day s ? low f low 0 580 > 7 day s light ? 0.09 390

>7 day s ? low f low 0 310 > 7 day s ? low f low 0 510 > 7 day s ? medium f low 0.01 340

>7 day s ? low f low 0 na > 7 day s ? low f low 0.01 440 > 7 day s ? medium f low 0.1 360

>7 day s ? low f low 0.04 380 > 7 day s ? low f low 0 790 > 7 day s ? medium f low 0 340

>7 day s ? low f low 0.01 360 > 7 day s ? low f low 0.03 680 > 7 day s ? medium f low 0.01 300

>7 day s ? low f low 0.01 450 > 7 day s ? low f low 0.01 840 > 7 day s ? medium f low 0.03 340

>7 day s ? ? 0.03 310 > 7 day s ? ? 0 650 > 7 day s ? low f low 0 370

> 7 day s ? ? 0.01 580 > 7 day s ? low f low 0 370

Note: x is added just f or sorting > 7 day s ? ? 0.01 680 > 7 day s ? low f low 0.05 370

?: not recorded > 7 day s ? ? 0.01 630 > 7 day s ? low f low 0 380

> 7 day s ? ? 0.01 650 > 7 day s ? low f low 0.05 370

> 7 day s ? ? 0.04 480 > 7 day s ? low f low 0.05 400

> 7 day s ? ? 0.02 410 > 7 day s ? low f low 0 360

> 7 day s ? low f low 0.04 370

> 7 day s ? low f low 0.02 310

> 7 day s ? low f low 0.04 380

> 7 day s ? low f low 0.02 350

> 7 day s ? low f low 0 400

> 7 day s ? low f low 0.03 390

> 7 day s ? low f low 0.01 380
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